Herb plug dwarves

Instructions No. 2226

Difficulty: Advanced ¢

Working time: 3 Hours

Who's peeking out of your flowerbed? These cheeky little garden gnomes will show you right away which herbs they
have and thus playfully organise your herb or flower bed. These companions also make a lovely gift for plant
lovers.

This is how the fun plant sticks are designed:

First knead the concrete modelling mass until soft. Then roll the mass into a sausage with one side thicker than
the other. Form a small ball as a nose and press it onto the stick. Shape a cap out of more modelling clay and place
it on the thick end. Connect the "cap" and the "head" with the silicone modelling brush and spread. Insert a small
screw eyelet into the herb plug from behind. The sign can be hung up here later.

Roll out some concrete modelling clay. Use the texture stamp set to press the name of your herbs or flowers into



the mass. Use the bamboo skewer to press two holes in it for later hanging. You can make small holes around the
edge for decoration. Leave to dry for approx. 24 hours. Then paint with VBS craft paint in the colours of your

choice. After drying, seal with the weatherproof impregnation. Finally, glue on the eyes with VBS craft glue and pull
a ribbon through the signs and eyelets to attach the signs to the gnomes.

Must Hove

Concrete for kneading,_1,5 kg
©10,79 € (115-710¢

ltem details

Quantity: = +



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/concrete-for-kneading-a217056/?vcode=01
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/concrete-for-kneading-a217056/?vcode=01
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/concrete-for-kneading-a122896/

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/newsletter/

Article number

517416-01

622165-01

14374

14736

610439

13169

110457

133234

10906

111065

460118

Article name

Concrete for kneading1,5 kg

Wiggle eyes self-adhesive "Round"6 mm, 150 pcs.

Texture Stamp Set "Letters & Numbers"
Silicone modelling brush set, 3 pieces
VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces
Small modelling roller

VBS Modelling sticks

Screw eyelet

Weatherproofing impregnation100 ml
VBS Handicraft glue

VBS Jute ribbon, 2,5 mm

Qty



