

Herb plug dwarves

Instructions No. 2226

Difficulty: Advanced 🍴🍴🍴🍴

Working time: 3 Hours

Who's peeking out of your flowerbed? These cheeky **little garden gnomes** will show you right away which herbs they have and thus playfully organise your **herb or flower bed**. These companions also make a lovely gift for plant lovers.



This is how the fun plant sticks are designed:

First knead the **concrete modelling mass** until soft. Then roll the mass into a sausage with one side thicker than the other. Form a small ball as a nose and press it onto the stick. Shape a cap out of more modelling clay and place it on the thick end. Connect the "cap" and the "head" with the silicone modelling brush and spread. Insert a small **screw eyelet** into the herb plug from behind. The sign can be hung up here later.

Roll out some concrete modelling clay. Use the **texture stamp set** to press the name of your herbs or flowers into

the mass. Use the bamboo skewer to press two holes in it for later hanging. You can make small holes around the edge for decoration. Leave to dry for approx. 24 hours. Then paint with VBS craft paint in the colours of your choice. After drying, seal with the weatherproof impregnation. Finally, glue on the eyes with VBS craft glue and pull a ribbon through the signs and eyelets to attach the signs to the gnomes.

Must Have



Concrete for kneading, 1,5 kg

● **10,79 €** (1 kg = 7,19 €)

[Item details](#)

Quantity: [Add to cart](#) 



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
517416-01	Concrete for kneading1,5 kg	1
622165-01	Wiggle eyes self-adhesive "Round"6 mm, 150 pcs.	1
14374	Texture Stamp Set "Letters & Numbers"	1
14736	Silicone modelling brush set, 3 pieces	1
610439	VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces	1
13169	Small modelling roller	1
110457	VBS Modelling sticks	1
133234	Screw eyelet	1
10906	Weatherproofing impregnation100 ml	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue	1
460118	VBS Jute ribbon, 2,5 mm	1
27465	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlApricot	1
27503	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlPastel-Pink	1